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MHSAA D3 State Championships - 11/19/2021 to 11/20/2021

Results - Friday - Swimming Prelims
 
#1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

D3 State: 1:44.72 2019$ East Grand Rapids
S. Williams, C. Witting, E.Israels, B. Bart

All State: 1:41.01 2011# Holland
C.Bartholomew, M. Vandermeulen, T.Garcia, H.Morren

D3 D3 Entry Time1:58.79
  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries
AEGR-D31 1:47.80 qD3

Williams, Sophie 12 Reiϐinger, Maya 10
Alguire, Allison 11 Bart, Barbara 12

27.70 30.29 23.9725.84
AHOLCH-D32 1:49.24 qD3

Petrak, Annie 11 DeKievit, Claire 11
Brinks, Samara 12 Heeres, Maria 10

27.57 30.98 24.6326.06
ABHM-D33 1:50.19 qD3

Low, Lilly 10 Bello, Rachel 11
Becharas, Marianna 09 Ballarin, Axelle 10

28.31 30.27 24.8726.74
ATEC-D34 1:51.86 qD3

Danley, Amelia C 12 Stimpson, Lauren 11
Hensley, Linda J 12 Sanders, Makayla 11

27.39 32.90 24.7626.81
ABHCK-D35 1:52.38 qD3

Strain, Hazel 09 Elie, Isabelle 10
Farner, Carolyn 12 Mast, Elea 10

28.16 32.98 24.8426.40
ABCJG-MI6 1:53.05 qD3

Yantz, Ella M 12 Begres, Belle A 11
Darbee, Kaylene L 12 Darbee, Jayna L 09

27.65 32.52 26.5526.33
ADCD-D37 1:53.64 qD3

Rehman, Zara 9 Chang, Michelle 10
Norlander, Marin 10 Shilling, Ainsley 12

28.44 33.33 24.9126.96
AMILAN-D38 1:54.54 qD3

Cook, Krista 10 Mitchell, Rylee C 11
Stripp, Kamryn E 10 Brady, Hailey 12

29.98 32.56 24.1127.89

ADUN9 1:54.64 qD3
Ball, Joslyn R 10 Imo, Kaylee 9
Roggelin, Madeline A 12 Parry, Lia M 11

27.94 33.80 25.5627.34
AFPC-D310 1:54.78 qD3

Murawski, Sarah 10 Roche, Maggie 09
Taylor, Lauren 12 Bhagat, Emily 11

29.07 34.05 25.3626.30
APNDP-MI11 1:54.94 qD3

Stanczak, Alina 12 Ciesla, Emma 10
Boehme, Tessa 10 Powell, Olivia 10

30.74 31.41 24.5628.23
AALL-D312 1:55.04 qD3

Reimink, Mikayla K 10 Ehrich, Lizzy 09
Houser, Brooke A 12 Festerling, Bella 09

28.68 33.93 25.8326.60

ASTAND-MI13 1:55.78 qD3
Maison, Sierra 12 Maison, Scarlet B 09
DeBolt, Brooke 12 Kurchak, Sareena 11

28.38 30.97 25.7930.64
ATRENT-MI14 1:55.98 qD3

Gajewski, Ava 12 McClelland, Jane 12
Shaul, Sophia 09 Mundt, Grace 12

30.20 31.97 25.8627.95
AETR-MI15 1:56.93 qD3

Stowell, Bethany SO Zubal, Elisabeth JR
Monroe, Maggie SR Schell, Lilly SR

29.26 34.35 26.0227.30
AGPLIG16 1:57.55 qD3

Wheatley, Hannah SR Liggins, Sierra FR
McMahon, Ginger SR Herman, Sophia SR

31.24 34.55 26.1025.66

ALUD17 1:57.81 D3
Rohrer, RyAnn 12 Hatch, Erika 11
Mahler, Cora 09 Willis, Reese 09

28.74 35.50 25.9327.64
AHUC-D318 1:58.35 D3

Velzen, Aubrey SR Maring, Lucy JR
Dewaalmalefyt, Grace SOSterken, Ella SR

30.29 34.00 25.5328.53

AADR-MI19 2:00.75
Hess, Emily K 11 Andre, Eleanora 10
Force, Audrey 12 Frolich, Gwendolyn 12

28.84 34.70 27.9129.30
AGRCH-D320 2:02.13

Vance, Greta 11 Enders, Kaylee 11
VanderHeide, Katelyn 09Hermen, Emily 10

32.36 33.35 27.4129.01
AGIHS-MI--- DQ

Christnagel, Natalie 12 Lee, Margaret 11
Pietras, Erika 12 Glover, Madison 10

28.87 34.43 27.4125.56
AWAY-D3--- DQ

Dressler, Jourdin M 12 Wolf, Taylor 10
Jasinski, Kennedy 09 Hudson, Ellaina 11

30.10 31.09 26.0728.41
AHAM-D3--- DQ

DenUyl, Emma 11 Borg, Jocelyn 11
Lucas, Lydia 10 Ludema, Grace 12

31.05 33.71 24.4528.13
 
#2  Girls 200 Yard Free

D3 State: 1:48.07 2012$ Mallory Comerford
All State: 1:46.25 2007# Allison Schmidt

D3 D3 Entry Time2:03.89
Yr Name         TeamPrelim Time

Preliminaries
PLAIN-D3 12Nugent, Riley1 1:52.73 qD3

25.49 28.37 29.6829.19
EGR-D3 12Milnes, Greta2 1:53.42 qD3

25.57 28.15 29.8729.83
GIHS-MI 12Pietras, Erika3 1:54.62 qD3

26.34 28.64 29.8329.81

SPLK-MI SRKahler, Leila4 1:55.06 qD3
26.62 28.77 29.6030.07

GRCC 10Rott, Sarah5 1:55.58 qD3
27.03 29.08 30.2629.21

ETR-MI SRMonroe, Maggie6 1:55.73 qD3
26.50 29.00 30.3929.84

STJN-MI 10Schafer', Ella7 1:56.30 qD3
26.81 29.06 30.2030.23

EGR-D3 10Hein, Alyssa8 1:57.59 qD3
26.32 29.40 31.0630.81

EGR-D3 12Murphy, Norah9 1:58.23 qD3
26.20 29.23 31.5331.27

MILAN-D3 11Malach, Elaina M10 1:58.54 qD3
26.71 29.46 31.5830.79

BHM-D3 12Masters, Lilly11 1:58.66 qD3
27.07 29.69 31.2430.66

EGR-D3 12Gjorgjievski, Ella12 1:59.40 qD3
27.42 29.49 31.5330.96

TRENT-MI 12McClelland, Jane13 1:59.51 qD3
27.91 29.84 30.9430.82

IONIA-D3 10Bonafe, Maelys14 1:59.64 qD3
26.94 29.88 31.1931.63

EGR-D3 10Crossley, Ellie15 2:00.16 qD3
28.29 30.34 30.2831.25

HUC-D3 JRMiedema, Lauren16 2:00.21 qD3
27.86 30.14 31.3330.88

MILAN-D3 11Rhoney, Phoebe L17 2:01.70 D3
27.76 30.43 31.7131.80

CHEL-D3 11Monahan, Riley18 2:01.76 D3
28.37 30.33 31.4531.61

PNDP-MI 12Gruden, Elizabeth19 2:01.80 D3
27.32 29.95 32.5032.03

EGR-D3 10Gauri, Ella20 2:02.45 D3
28.47 30.94 31.2231.82

BHCK-D3 12Zhang, Emily21 2:02.50 D3
27.86 30.01 32.8531.78

DUN 11O'Connell, Emma K22 2:02.58 D3
27.85 30.49 32.5131.73

HOLCH-D3 11DeKievit, Claire23 2:02.60 D3
28.68 31.16 30.8531.91

ADR-MI 11Hess, Emily K24 2:02.71 D3
27.06 31.17 31.4433.04

DUN 12Roggelin, Madeline A25 2:02.76 D3
28.29 30.82 31.5632.09

EGR-D3 10Bennett, Ava26 2:02.99 D3
28.70 31.16 30.8232.31

OW-D3 11Grinnell, Kate27 2:04.12
28.22 31.14 32.0632.70

TRENT-MI 10King, Delaney28 2:06.70
28.36 32.33 32.9133.10

BHM-D3 10McKenney, Lena--- DQ
27.05 29.98 31.7631.93
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#3  Girls 200 Yard IM

D3 State: 2:03.78 2017$ M. Cislo
All State: 1:57.25 2018# Kathryn Ackerman

D3 D3 Entry Time2:21.99
Yr Name         TeamPrelim Time

Preliminaries
BHCK-D3 10Jelic, Julijana1 2:09.47 qD3

28.58 31.77 30.4738.65
STAND-MI 09Maison, Scarlet B2 2:09.63 qD3

28.11 33.77 31.3836.37
EGR-D3 11Alguire, Allison3 2:09.95 qD3

27.39 32.25 30.9139.40
BHM-D3 11Bello, Rachel4 2:10.43 qD3

28.61 34.10 31.0836.64
FLROC-MI 10McNamara, Lauren5 2:12.36 qD3

27.70 32.63 31.5840.45
TEC-D3 12Hensley, Linda J6 2:14.48 qD3

27.67 34.27 32.8639.68
OTS-D3 12Giambalvo, Francesca7 2:14.71 qD3

29.12 32.81 32.6340.15
EGR-D3 12Andegeko, Rotem8 2:15.10 qD3

30.15 34.85 32.2037.90

BCJG-MI 12Darbee, Kaylene L9 2:15.46 qD3
28.05 34.48 32.7440.19

STJN-MI 10Schaefer, Katarina10 2:16.40 qD3
28.90 36.79 31.7938.92

TRENT-MI 09Shaul, Sophia11 2:16.70 qD3
29.81 34.28 31.8140.80

EGR-D3 11Backus, Clare12 2:17.54 qD3
27.67 34.76 32.5742.54

BFC-D3 12Wallace, Ilye13 2:18.06 qD3
28.52 33.61 33.6442.29

OW-D3 12Irelan, Macy14 2:18.54 qD3
28.65 34.89 33.5841.42

BHCK-D3 09Shi, Ori15 2:18.58 qD3
29.41 34.39 31.8742.91

BHM-D3 11Kindseth, Vivana16 2:18.66 qD3
29.12 36.46 31.9041.18

MILAN-D3 10Stripp, Kamryn E17 2:20.01 D3
28.80 35.34 31.7044.17

PNDP-MI 10Boehme, Tessa18 2:21.04 D3
30.14 34.12 33.3943.39

DCD-D3 10Chang, Michelle19 2:21.12 D3
31.81 33.47 33.3442.50

GLRD-MI 10Dobrzelewski, Rowan20 2:21.19 D3
29.38 35.65 33.5242.64

ETR-MI SOStowell, Bethany21 2:21.92 D3
31.03 34.32 32.6343.94

GVCC-D3 11Maring, Eden22 2:22.08
30.08 36.12 33.1442.74

DUN 10Carter, Sara R23 2:22.71
29.84 36.99 33.8642.02

BHM-D3 11Whitty, Piper24 2:22.77
29.49 35.28 34.3643.64

DCD-D3 9Rehman, Zara25 2:22.88
30.34 34.65 33.2544.64

GPLIG SRWheatley, Hannah26 2:23.14
30.95 35.32 34.3342.54

 
#4  Girls 50 Yard Free

D3 State: 22.73 2016$ Ileah Doctor
All State: 22.04 2002# Kara Lynn Joyce

D3 D3 Entry Time25.79
Yr Name         TeamPrelim Time

Preliminaries
BHM-D3 12Waechter, Julia1 23.49 qD3
CHEL-D3 12Turner, Bella2 23.95 qD3
WILL-D3 12Eisenbeis, Gwen3 24.03 qD3
BCJG-MI 12Yantz, Ella M*4 24.20 qD3
EGR-D3 12Bart, Barbara*4 24.20 qD3
HOLCH-D3 12Bengelink, Meghan6 24.21 qD3
ALL-D3 12Staffen, Hayley A7 24.27 qD3
EGR-D3 09Simon, Kate8 24.38 qD3

GRCH-D3 11Carpenter, Grace9 24.57 qD3
IONIA-D3 11McGee, Madeline10 24.64 qD3
MILAN-D3 12Brady, Hailey11 24.67 qD3
GRCH-D3 12Winkle, Kristin12 24.70 qD3
BHCK-D3 10Mast, Elea13 24.75 qD3
MILAN-D3 10Williams, Annabelle14 24.82 qD3
DCD-D3 12Higgins, Lily15 24.91 qD3
HOLCH-D3 10Heeres, Maria16 25.07 qD3

BFC-D3 12Tews, Danielle17 25.08 D3
LUD 12Rohrer, RyAnn18 25.19 D3

HAM-D3 12Ludema, Grace*19 25.25 D3
GRCH-D3 10Mills, Janie*19 25.25 D3
DCD-D3 12Shilling, Ainsley*21 25.33 D3
BHM-D3 10Low, Lilly*21 25.33 D3
TEC-D3 11Sanders, Makayla23 25.55 D3
CHEL-D3 12Dosey, Amanda24 25.56 D3
WAY-D3 12Steuer, Rylie J25 25.57 D3
EGR-D3 10Michell, Lindsey26 25.66 D3
BHM-D3 10Ballarin, Axelle27 25.68 D3
OH-MI SODanitz, Kiera28 25.73 D3
HUC-D3 SRSterken, Ella*29 25.78 D3
EGR-D3 11Flermoen, Caroline*29 25.78 D3
FPC-D3 11Bhagat, Emily31 25.83
ALL-D3 09Antkoviak, Maddie32 25.98
OW-D3 11Brainerd, Amanda33 26.01
GPLIG SRHerman, Sophia34 26.22

 
#6  Girls 100 Yard Fly

D3 State: 54.88 2019$ Alysa Wager
All State: 53.73 2017# Morgan Kraus

D3 D3 Entry Time1:03.49
Yr Name         TeamPrelim Time

Preliminaries
FLROC-MI 10McNamara, Lauren1 56.45 qD3

26.59 29.86
GPLIG SRMcMahon, Ginger2 57.14 qD3

26.43 30.71
PNDP-MI 10Ciesla, Emma3 58.88 qD3

27.46 31.42

BHCK-D3 12Farner, Carolyn4 59.01 qD3
27.54 31.47

FPC-D3 12Taylor, Lauren5 59.21 qD3
27.49 31.72

EGR-D3 11Alguire, Allison6 59.54 qD3
27.04 32.50

BHCK-D3 10McLaughlin, Eryn7 59.62 qD3
27.36 32.26

ALL-D3 12Houser, Brooke A8 59.80 qD3
27.37 32.43

GRCH-D3 11Carpenter, Grace9 59.90 qD3
27.25 32.65

BCJG-MI 12Darbee, Kaylene L10 1:00.09 qD3
27.74 32.35

EGR-D3 11Backus, Clare11 1:00.39 qD3
27.80 32.59

TEC-D3 12Danley, Amelia C12 1:00.84 qD3
28.09 32.75

HOLCH-D3 12Brinks, Samara13 1:00.97 qD3
27.71 33.26

OW-D3 12Irelan, Macy14 1:01.00 qD3
28.16 32.84

EGR-D3 10Reiϐinger, Maya15 1:01.05 qD3
28.20 32.85

IONIA-D3 10Bonafe, Maelys16 1:01.08 qD3
28.33 32.75

STAND-MI 12Maison, Sierra17 1:01.15 D3
28.26 32.89

BHM-D3 09Becharas, Marianna*18 1:01.39 D3
28.15 33.24

HOLCH-D3 11Petrak, Annie*18 1:01.39 D3
28.27 33.12

Swim-Off Required
OH-MI SRHines, Claire20 1:01.40 D3

27.78 33.62
BFC-D3 12Wallace, Ilye21 1:01.45 D3

28.74 32.71
ALL-D3 10Reimink, Mikayla K*22 1:01.71 D3

28.74 32.97
MILAN-D3 10Stripp, Kamryn E*22 1:01.71 D3

28.44 33.27
HUC-D3 JRMiedema, Lauren24 1:01.83 D3

29.06 32.77
EGR-D3 10Williams, Sam25 1:02.22 D3

27.91 34.31
EGR-D3 10Gauri, Ella26 1:02.53 D3

28.60 33.93
BHM-D3 11Kindseth, Vivana27 1:02.68 D3

29.30 33.38
DUN 10Ball, Joslyn R28 1:02.77 D3

28.34 34.43
FPC-D3 10Murawski, Sarah29 1:02.83 D3

29.03 33.80
FPC-D3 12Potochny, Hannah30 1:03.19 D3

29.18 34.01
CARO 12Sutton, Autumn31 1:03.97

29.09 34.88
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Preliminaries ...   (#6  Girls 100 Yard Fly)

HUC-D3 SODewaalmalefyt, Grace32 1:04.51
29.91 34.60

DCD-D3 10Norlander, Marin--- DQ
28.54 33.41

 
#7  Girls 100 Yard Free

D3 State: 50.23 2018$ Sophie Housey
All State: 48.59 2002# Kara Lynn Joyce

D3 D3 Entry Time56.49
Yr Name         TeamPrelim Time

Preliminaries
BHM-D3 12Waechter, Julia1 51.36 qD3

24.66 26.70
EGR-D3 12Milnes, Greta2 52.27 qD3

25.26 27.01
WILL-D3 12Eisenbeis, Gwen3 52.34 qD3

25.16 27.18
EGR-D3 09Simon, Kate4 52.55 qD3

25.09 27.46
ALL-D3 12Staffen, Hayley A5 52.65 qD3

25.23 27.42
CHEL-D3 12Turner, Bella6 53.06 qD3

25.12 27.94
HOLCH-D3 12Bengelink, Meghan7 53.28 qD3

25.79 27.49
EGR-D3 12Williams, Sophie8 53.30 qD3

25.38 27.92

GRCC 10Rott, Sarah9 53.50 qD3
25.62 27.88

MILAN-D3 10Williams, Annabelle10 53.68 qD3
26.01 27.67

GRCH-D3 12Winkle, Kristin11 54.22 qD3
25.57 28.65

TEC-D3 12Hensley, Linda J12 54.31 qD3
25.63 28.68

BHCK-D3 10Mast, Elea13 54.32 qD3
25.92 28.40

PNDP-MI 12Stanczak, Alina14 54.51 qD3
25.79 28.72

HAM-D3 12Ludema, Grace15 54.53 qD3
26.03 28.50

EGR-D3 12Murphy, Norah16 54.59 qD3
26.01 28.58

BHM-D3 12Masters, Lilly17 54.82 D3
26.26 28.56

DCD-D3 12Higgins, Lily18 54.83 D3
26.30 28.53

BHM-D3 10McKenney, Lena19 54.89 D3
26.37 28.52

BHM-D3 10Ballarin, Axelle20 55.59 D3
26.65 28.94

RIV-D3 11Kulick, Ellie21 55.86 D3
26.82 29.04

BCJG-MI 11Begres, Belle A22 56.03 D3
26.86 29.17

TEC-D3 11Sanders, Makayla23 56.05 D3
26.73 29.32

EGR-D3 10Crossley, Ellie24 56.30 D3
27.58 28.72

WAY-D3 12Steuer, Rylie J25 56.45 D3
27.41 29.04

GRCH-D3 10Mills, Janie26 56.56
26.55 30.01

BHCK-D3 09Strain, Hazel27 56.69
27.08 29.61

DUN 11O'Connell, Emma K28 56.80
27.44 29.36

GPLIG SRHerman, Sophia29 57.07
27.41 29.66

EGR-D3 10Michell, Lindsey30 57.75
27.47 30.28

 
#8  Girls 500 Yard Free

D3 State: 4:53.14 2012$ Mallory Comerford
All State: 4:44.47 2017# Lola Mull

D3 D3 Entry Time5:36.19
Yr Name         TeamPrelim Time

Preliminaries
PLAIN-D3 12Nugent, Riley1 5:05.25 qD3

26.41 29.14 30.7130.19
30.95 31.38 31.46 31.74
32.27 31.00

GIHS-MI 12Pietras, Erika2 5:08.77 qD3
27.42 30.32 31.4930.96
31.58 31.40 31.35 31.46
31.87 30.92

SPLK-MI SRKahler, Leila3 5:13.30 qD3
27.38 30.12 32.1631.13
32.14 32.20 32.28 32.52
32.43 30.94

TRENT-MI 12McClelland, Jane4 5:14.58 qD3
28.49 30.60 32.0331.74
32.11 32.20 32.14 32.00
32.05 31.22

EGR-D3 12Milnes, Anna5 5:16.45 qD3
28.04 30.60 31.7531.63
32.20 32.26 32.55 32.77
32.71 31.94

TRENT-MI 09Shaul, Sophia6 5:16.96 qD3
28.49 31.13 32.2531.91
31.96 31.95 32.34 32.84
32.83 31.26

BHCK-D3 10McLaughlin, Eryn7 5:17.58 qD3
28.70 30.98 32.0031.85
32.63 32.62 32.68 32.64
32.87 30.61

EGR-D3 11Chandler, Amelia8 5:17.75 qD3
28.15 30.90 32.5032.09
32.43 32.54 32.47 32.88
32.82 30.97

EGR-D3 10Hein, Alyssa9 5:18.41 qD3
27.52 31.17 32.8631.97
32.57 32.82 32.84 32.73
32.41 31.52

MILAN-D3 11Malach, Elaina M10 5:18.71 qD3
27.59 30.34 32.7531.73
32.91 32.98 32.85 33.07
32.79 31.70

ETR-MI SRMonroe, Maggie11 5:20.98 qD3
27.91 31.25 32.6532.25
32.77 32.84 33.16 33.30
33.17 31.68

MILAN-D3 11Rhoney, Phoebe L12 5:22.20 qD3
28.72 31.52 32.5632.31
32.87 32.86 32.74 33.16
33.50 31.96

EGR-D3 12Gjorgjievski, Ella13 5:23.33 qD3
29.38 31.28 32.5232.15
32.73 33.01 33.29 33.27
33.17 32.53

PLAIN-D3 10Harper, Sydney14 5:23.51 qD3
28.70 31.43 33.1732.36
33.48 32.94 33.21 32.94
33.65 31.63

BHCK-D3 12Zhang, Emily15 5:27.10 qD3
29.56 31.88 33.0932.97
32.81 32.97 33.49 33.54
33.53 33.26

PNDP-MI 11Linenfelser, Grace16 5:27.70 qD3
28.87 31.47 33.0232.74
33.30 33.25 33.97 33.94
34.50 32.64

CHEL-D3 11Monahan, Riley17 5:28.70 D3
29.71 32.24 33.3333.00
33.26 33.50 33.48 33.67
33.75 32.76

TRENT-MI 10King, Delaney18 5:32.20 D3
29.86 32.61 33.6334.09
34.06 34.46 34.06 33.87
33.16 32.40

HAM-D3 10Grabinski, Addison19 5:32.24 D3
29.78 32.53 33.7533.68
33.57 33.92 33.55 33.63
33.84 33.99

ADR-MI 11Hess, Emily K20 5:32.40 D3
27.28 32.58 34.1933.61
34.79 34.52 34.69 34.67
33.99 32.08

GVCC-D3 11Maring, Eden21 5:32.89 D3
29.07 31.88 33.3632.92
34.03 34.28 34.64 34.64
34.75 33.32

BCJG-MI 11Leasure, Olivia B22 5:33.02 D3
29.89 32.57 33.9433.25
34.02 33.98 34.06 34.40
34.35 32.56
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PNDP-MI 12Gruden, Elizabeth23 5:36.48
28.71 31.75 33.7733.09
34.37 35.16 34.98 36.11
35.01 33.53

EGR-D3 11Flermoen, Caroline24 5:36.86
29.71 33.16 34.9733.93
34.29 34.13 34.14 34.45
34.36 33.72

EGR-D3 10Bennett, Ava25 5:37.21
30.43 32.83 34.4133.90
34.62 34.65 34.82 34.67
34.19 32.69

BCJG-MI 09Begres, Addy C26 5:38.22
30.77 33.08 33.8933.83
34.26 34.41 34.60 34.78
34.70 33.90

EGR-D3 12Andegeko, Rotem27 5:38.40
30.34 33.16 34.4834.54
34.33 34.03 34.60 33.97
34.65 34.30

EGR-D3 12Wing, Katie28 5:44.63
29.63 33.37 35.2634.47
35.35 35.61 35.68 35.31
35.46 34.49

BHM-D3 11Whitty, Piper29 5:44.98
28.72 31.06 33.8232.72
35.06 36.19 36.82 36.73
37.24 36.62

 
#9  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay

D3 State: 1:33.89 2016$ East Grand Rapids
I. Doctor, L. Vanhoven, H. Sanford, G. Higgins

All State: 1:32.77 2002# AA Pioneer
K.Joyce, M. Kelly, L. Cole, J.Merte

D3 D3 Entry Time1:46.29
  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries
AEGR-D31 1:36.93 qD3

Bart, Barbara 12 Murphy, Norah 12
Milnes, Greta 12 Simon, Kate 09

24.47 24.28 24.0324.15
ABHM-D32 1:39.33 qD3

Masters, Lilly 12 Waechter, Julia 12
McKenney, Lena 10 Ballarin, Axelle 10

25.34 25.20 25.2723.52
AMILAN-D33 1:40.94 qD3

Brady, Hailey 12 Williams, Annabelle 10
Rhoney, Phoebe L 11 Malach, Elaina M 11

25.29 24.63 25.4325.59
AHOLCH-D34 1:40.98 qD3

Heeres, Maria 10 Ryden, Ruthie 9
DeKievit, Claire 11 Bengelink, Meghan 12

25.20 25.71 24.2925.78

AGRCH-D35 1:41.12 qD3
Winkle, Kristin 12 Mills, Janie 10
Enders, Kaylee 11 Carpenter, Grace 11

25.03 25.40 24.5826.11
AALL-D36 1:41.74 qD3

Houser, Brooke A 12 Antkoviak, Maddie 09
Brown, Ally A 12 Staffen, Hayley A 12

25.84 25.39 23.8426.67
ACHEL-D37 1:41.76 qD3

Dosey, Amanda 12 Doyle, Paiton 9
Paddock, Chelsea 12 Turner, Bella 12

25.63 25.44 23.6927.00
AWAY-D38 1:41.89 qD3

Steuer, Rylie J 12 Wolf, Taylor 10
Antel, Elliot 10 Reed, Sami 11

25.45 25.88 25.3625.20

AOW-D39 1:42.30 qD3
Irelan, Macy 12 Brainerd, Amanda 11
LaMay, Mya 12 Grinnell, Kate 11

24.96 25.53 26.0525.76
ADCD-D310 1:42.59 qD3

Higgins, Lily 12 Chang, Michelle 10
Khare, Tanisha 11 Shilling, Ainsley 12

25.73 25.87 24.8626.13
AHUC-D311 1:43.32 qD3

Sterken, Ella SR Dykstra, Abby SR
Bierling, Corinne FR Miedema, Lauren JR

25.85 26.40 25.2425.83
APLAIN-D312 1:43.34 qD3

DeLaet, Isabelle 11 French, Elizabeth 10
Harper, Sydney 10 Nugent, Riley 12

26.78 25.86 24.3126.39
APNDP-MI13 1:43.67 qD3

Williams, Alex 11 Powell, Olivia 10
Devine, Tori 09 Hajjar, Rita 10

26.06 25.58 26.0525.98
ADUN14 1:43.82 qD3

Ball, Joslyn R 10 Imo, Kaylee 9
O'Connell, Emma K 11 Parry, Lia M 11

26.39 25.91 25.5226.00
ATRENT-MI15 1:43.87 qD3

Mundt, Grace 12 King, Delaney 10
Shaul, Sophia 09 McClelland, Jane 12

26.21 26.67 25.3425.65
ASPLK-MI16 1:43.96 qD3

Flynn, Avery SR Williams, Sadie SR
Rose, Tegan SO Kahler, Leila SR

26.65 26.26 24.8726.18

AMARY-D317 1:43.99 D3
Hanners - 11, Ava JR Roosa - 10, Joanna SO
Smith - 12, Kaylee SR Smith - 12, Emilee SR

26.38 25.84 26.2825.49
ASTJN-MI18 1:44.21 D3

Voisinet, Laney 12 Beck, Lauren 12
Schaefer, Katarina 10 Schafer', Ella 10

26.67 26.69 24.8426.01

ABHCK-D319 1:44.41 D3
Jelic, Julijana 10 Strain, Kathryn 11
McLaughlin, Eryn 10 Elie, Isabelle 10

26.41 26.00 26.6425.36
AHAM-D320 1:44.95 D3

Ludema, Grace 12 Grabinski, Addison 10
Slater, Kaedence 10 Lucas, Lydia 10

25.21 26.60 26.4226.72
AOTS-D321 1:45.17 D3

Giambalvo, Francesca 12Sallee, Dani 10
Koehl, Lily 10 Coombs, Nolynn 10

26.28 26.47 25.2127.21
AFPC-D322 1:45.29 D3

Taylor, Lauren 12 Iordanou, Katelyn 12
Erpelding, Grace 10 Bhagat, Emily 11

26.42 26.34 25.1927.34
ALUD23 1:45.72 D3

Willis, Reese 09 Mahler, Cora 09
Hatch, Erika 11 Rohrer, RyAnn 12

26.93 26.49 25.1327.17
ABCJG-MI24 1:45.80 D3

Begres, Belle A 11 Darbee, Jayna L 09
Lang, Aubrey E 10 Leasure, Olivia B 11

26.02 26.55 26.6026.63
AGRCC25 1:46.42

Rott, Sarah 10 Puglessi, Jane 11
Richard, Emerson 11 Moore, Bryanne 12

25.25 27.37 27.2526.55
AETR-MI26 1:46.46

Monroe, Maggie SR Stowell, Bethany SO
Zubal, Elisabeth JR Schell, Lilly SR

25.13 27.03 25.7728.53
AGIHS-MI27 1:46.68

Christnagel, Natalie 12 Glover, Madison 10
Ottenbreit, Eva 12 Pietras, Erika 12

26.66 26.90 24.6828.44
AADR-MI28 1:47.78

Hess, Emily K 11 Andre, Eleanora 10
Force, Audrey 12 Frolich, Gwendolyn 12

25.97 27.27 27.7726.77
 
#10  Girls 100 Yard Back

D3 State: 54.53 2019$ Justine Murdock
All State: 51.99 2011# Courtney Bartholomew

D3 D3 Entry Time1:03.89
Yr Name         TeamPrelim Time

Preliminaries
PNDP-MI 12Stanczak, Alina1 58.80 qD3

28.40 30.40
EGR-D3 12Williams, Sophie2 58.88 qD3

28.41 30.47
TEC-D3 12Danley, Amelia C3 59.02 qD3

28.46 30.56
BHCK-D3 10Jelic, Julijana4 59.08 qD3

29.14 29.94
BCJG-MI 12Yantz, Ella M5 59.18 qD3

28.12 31.06
HOLCH-D3 11Petrak, Annie6 59.19 qD3

28.56 30.63
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Preliminaries ...   (#10  Girls 100 Yard Back)

BHCK-D3 09Strain, Hazel7 59.69 qD3
29.04 30.65

IONIA-D3 11McGee, Madeline8 1:00.13 qD3
29.10 31.03

STAND-MI 12Maison, Sierra9 1:00.58 qD3
29.39 31.19

BHM-D3 10Low, Lilly10 1:00.98 qD3
29.25 31.73

DCD-D3 9Rehman, Zara11 1:01.02 qD3
29.42 31.60

BHCK-D3 12Farner, Carolyn12 1:01.03 qD3
29.55 31.48

GIHS-MI 12Christnagel, Natalie13 1:01.20 qD3
29.70 31.50

EGR-D3 10Williams, Sam14 1:01.26 qD3
29.55 31.71

DUN 10Ball, Joslyn R15 1:01.27 qD3
30.37 30.90

DCD-D3 10Norlander, Marin16 1:01.69 qD3
30.23 31.46

DUN 12Roggelin, Madeline A17 1:01.76 D3
29.57 32.19

BFC-D3 12Tews, Danielle18 1:01.80 D3
30.09 31.71

OTS-D3 12Giambalvo, Francesca19 1:01.87 D3
30.03 31.84

ALL-D3 10Reimink, Mikayla K20 1:01.99 D3
29.79 32.20

ETR-MI SOStowell, Bethany21 1:02.12 D3
29.94 32.18

EGR-D3 12Sheridan, Ellie22 1:02.50 D3
30.13 32.37

PNDP-MI 10Boehme, Tessa23 1:02.73 D3
30.46 32.27

LUD 12Rohrer, RyAnn24 1:03.27 D3
30.07 33.20

FPC-D3 10Murawski, Sarah25 1:03.58 D3
30.77 32.81

DCD-D3 11Khare, Tanisha26 1:03.70 D3
30.86 32.84

BHCK-D3 09Shi, Ori27 1:03.85 D3
30.74 33.11

MILAN-D3 10Cook, Krista28 1:03.92
30.68 33.24

BHM-D3 11Mott, Mairin29 1:04.09
30.71 33.38

EGR-D3 10Goins, Kaitlyn30 1:04.15
30.73 33.42

RIV-D3 11Kulick, Ellie31 1:04.25
30.85 33.40

EGR-D3 09Miller, Oliva32 1:04.33
31.26 33.07

 
#11  Girls 100 Yard Breast

D3 State: 1:02.60 2016$ Ileah Doctor
All State: 1:00.56 2014# Miranda Tucker

D3 D3 Entry Time1:12.89
Yr Name         TeamPrelim Time

Preliminaries
GPLIG SRMcMahon, Ginger1 1:04.59 qD3

30.54 34.05
EGR-D3 12Bart, Barbara2 1:05.91 qD3

30.99 34.92
BHM-D3 11Bello, Rachel3 1:06.33 qD3

30.83 35.50
EGR-D3 10Reiϐinger, Maya4 1:07.28 qD3

31.65 35.63
STAND-MI 09Maison, Scarlet B5 1:08.05 qD3

31.79 36.26
EGR-D3 11Chandler, Amelia6 1:08.41 qD3

31.84 36.57
PNDP-MI 10Ciesla, Emma7 1:08.52 qD3

32.61 35.91
GLRD-MI 10Dobrzelewski, Rowan8 1:09.54 qD3

31.96 37.58

HOLCH-D3 11DeKievit, Claire9 1:09.73 qD3
32.11 37.62

OW-D3 11Brainerd, Amanda10 1:10.07 qD3
32.90 37.17

STJN-MI 10Schafer', Ella11 1:10.28 qD3
33.39 36.89

HOLCH-D3 11Brink, Maddie12 1:10.42 qD3
32.81 37.61

STAND-MI 11Kurchak, Sareena13 1:10.68 qD3
32.55 38.13

WAY-D3 10Wolf, Taylor14 1:11.39 qD3
33.32 38.07

STJN-MI 10Schaefer, Katarina15 1:11.44 qD3
33.80 37.64

FPC-D3 12Taylor, Lauren16 1:11.46 qD3
33.24 38.22

EGR-D3 10Schulz, Abby17 1:11.55 D3
33.61 37.94

BCJG-MI 11Begres, Belle A18 1:12.76 D3
34.06 38.70

WAY-D3 10Antel, Elliot19 1:13.25
34.24 39.01

BHM-D3 09Becharas, Marianna20 1:13.26
34.46 38.80

DCD-D3 10Chang, Michelle21 1:15.24
34.24 41.00

 
#12  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay

D3 State: 3:27.85 2016$ Marion
K. Swantek, G.Granta, L.Biglin, S.Schott

All State: 3:23.51 2018# Harrison-Farmington
L.Munson, E. Inch, M. Greaves, A.Turak

D3 D3 Entry Time3:56.29
  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries
AEGR-D31 3:33.37 qD3

Alguire, Allison 11 Williams, Sophie 12
Milnes, Greta 12 Simon, Kate 09

25.33 53.53 53.7025.71
25.22 53.35 25.07 52.79

ABHM-D32 3:36.03 qD3
Masters, Lilly 12 Waechter, Julia 12
McKenney, Lena 10 Bello, Rachel 11

26.31 55.13 51.4224.62
25.94 54.80 26.43 54.68

ABHCK-D33 3:41.70 qD3
Mast, Elea 10 Strain, Hazel 09
McLaughlin, Eryn 10 Farner, Carolyn 12

26.49 55.94 55.2926.06
26.59 55.88 26.60 54.59

AMILAN-D34 3:41.76 qD3
Malach, Elaina M 11 Brady, Hailey 12
Rhoney, Phoebe L 11 Williams, Annabelle 10

26.42 55.70 55.0026.25
27.04 57.72 25.52 53.34

AALL-D35 3:42.77 qD3
Houser, Brooke A 12 Antkoviak, Maddie 09
Reimink, Mikayla K 10 Staffen, Hayley A 12

26.76 56.04 57.8127.52
26.90 56.68 24.57 52.24

AHOLCH-D36 3:43.20 qD3
Heeres, Maria 10 Grotenhuis, Lauren 11
Brinks, Samara 12 Bengelink, Meghan 12

25.82 54.94 58.2327.08
26.49 56.42 25.58 53.61

ADCD-D37 3:45.49 qD3
Higgins, Lily 12 Khare, Tanisha 11
Norlander, Marin 10 Shilling, Ainsley 12

26.91 56.24 57.3827.16
26.84 56.59 26.33 55.28

AGRCH-D38 3:46.45 qD3
Carpenter, Grace 11 Mills, Janie 10
VanderHeide, Katelyn 09Winkle, Kristin 12

26.46 54.86 57.4526.69
27.90 59.68 25.54 54.46

ABCJG-MI9 3:46.54 qD3
Yantz, Ella M 12 Darbee, Kaylene L 12
Leasure, Olivia B 11 Lang, Aubrey E 10

25.90 54.68 55.5125.95
28.05 57.97 27.65 58.38
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Preliminaries ...   (#12  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay)

ATEC-D310 3:46.87 qD3
Sanders, Makayla 11 Dawley, Kylie E 12
Danley, Amelia C 12 Hensley, Linda J 12

26.44 56.22 58.8527.41
26.98 56.86 25.97 54.94

APNDP-MI11 3:46.99 qD3
Powell, Olivia 10 Gruden, Elizabeth 12
Ciesla, Emma 10 Stanczak, Alina 12

26.85 57.30 57.1426.98
26.52 55.11 26.69 57.44

APLAIN-D312 3:47.74 qD3
DeLaet, Isabelle 11 French, Elizabeth 10
Harper, Sydney 10 Nugent, Riley 12

27.54 57.54 1:00.1828.13
26.93 56.64 25.38 53.38

ADUN13 3:48.01 qD3
O'Connell, Emma K 11 Parry, Lia M 11
Hernandez, Emerson C 12Roggelin, Madeline A 12

27.57 57.38 56.7326.62
27.15 57.55 26.52 56.35

ACHEL-D314 3:48.57 qD3
Dosey, Amanda 12 Doyle, Paiton 9
Turner, Bella 12 Monahan, Riley 11

26.83 59.11 59.0628.79
25.04 53.59 27.02 56.81

ASTJN-MI15 3:49.13 qD3
Voisinet, Laney 12 Ott, Natalie 09
Schaefer, Katarina 10 Schafer', Ella 10

28.28 58.39 57.8927.55
27.47 57.80 26.35 55.05

AOW-D316 3:49.22 qD3
Aurara-Erazo, Britney 12Grinnell, Kate 11
Brainerd, Amanda 11 Irelan, Macy 12

28.15 59.91 56.9616.18
27.19 57.25 25.55 55.10

AFPC-D317 3:49.93 D3
Murawski, Sarah 10 Erpelding, Hannah 12
Iordanou, Katelyn 12 Bhagat, Emily 11

28.41 59.01 58.2327.11
27.19 56.88 26.24 55.81

AHUC-D318 3:50.04 D3
Velzen, Aubrey SR Dykstra, Abby SR
Dewaalmalefyt, Grace SOMiedema, Lauren JR

27.61 57.38 59.4128.47
27.80 58.27 26.46 54.98

AIONIA-D319 3:51.33 D3
McGee, Madeline 11 Lepien, Brynn 12
Demel, Anouk 12 Bonafe, Maelys 10

26.70 55.42 1:00.6128.41
28.12 59.35 26.79 55.95

AOH-MI20 3:51.35 D3
Danitz, Kiera SO Nelson, Jordan SO
Azcona, Alejandra SR Hines, Claire SR

27.60 57.42 1:00.7428.69
27.41 58.05 25.76 55.14

AWAY-D321 3:51.81 D3
Reed, Sami 11 Jasinski, Kennedy 09
Antel, Elliot 10 Steuer, Rylie J 12

27.24 57.85 1:00.0928.85
27.54 57.91 26.87 55.96

AMARY-D322 3:52.44 D3
Hanners - 11, Ava JR Jainer - 10, Alison SO
Smith - 12, Kaylee SR Smith - 12, Emilee SR

27.43 57.70 59.8727.47
26.45 56.88 27.01 57.99

ASPLK-MI23 3:53.05 D3
Flynn, Avery SR Meyers, Kyla SO
Fouchea, Tori JR Kahler, Leila SR

28.64 1:00.06 58.4828.03
28.32 59.29 26.38 55.22

ATRENT-MI24 3:54.76 D3
Mundt, Grace 12 Cullen, Allison 12
King, Delaney 10 Gajewski, Ava 12

27.72 57.89 59.5516.02
27.95 58.88 27.33 58.44

AHAM-D325 3:55.26 D3
Grabinski, Addison 10 DenUyl, Emma 11
Langeland, Grace 11 Lucas, Lydia 10

28.51 59.04 58.5928.13
28.04 58.88 27.43 58.75

ASTAND-MI26 3:56.87
Maison, Sierra 12 Maison, Scarlet B 09
Kurchak, Sareena 11 DeBolt, Brooke 12

27.80 58.22 57.0027.27
28.38 1:00.16 28.61 1:01.49

ARIV-D3--- DQ
Scowden, Marina 12 Dama, Melisa 11
Pirtle, Teaghan 12 Kulick, Ellie 11

28.60 59.92 58.9727.13
27.37 58.86 27.73 58.05

ALUD--- DQ
Reister, Anna 12 Ruba, Meg 12
Mahler, Cora 09 Willis, Reese 09

28.52 1:01.22 1:00.6228.44
28.08 1:00.34 27.85 58.63

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 12

1. East Grand Rapids 444
2. Bloomϐield Hills Marian 193
3. Cranbrook Kingswood 165.5
4. Holland Christian 144
5. Allegan High School 117
6. Milan High School 109
7. Tecumseh High School 96
8. John Glenn Swimmming & Diving 87
9. Plainwell High School 75

10. Grand Rapids Christian High 73.5
11. Detroit Country Day School 73
12. Trenton High School 69
12. Pontiac Notre Dame Prep Girls 69
14. Chelsea High School 57

15. Standish-Sterling Central 52
16. Dundee 49
17. Grosse Ile High School Swim 45
18. Otsego 41
19. Grosse Pointe Liggett 39
20. Flat Rock High School 33
21. St Johns Highschool 32
21. Spring Lake High School 32
23. Williamston High School 31
24. Owosso High School 28
25. Ionia High School 27
25. Eaton Rapids High School 27
27. Wayland 25
28. Powers Catholic High School 23
29. Grand Rapids Catholic Central 21
30. Hamilton HS Girls 13
31. Gaylord High School 12
32. Unity Christian 9
33. South Haven Women's Swimming 5
34. Bishop Foley High School 3
35. Grandville Calvin Christian HS 2
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#5  Girls 1 mtr Diving

D3 State: 494.80 2018$ Mackenzie Crawford
All State: 509.50 2016# Camryn McPherson

Yr Name         TeamPrelim Score

Preliminaries
EGR-D3 10Jendritz, Ava1 198.20 q
PLAIN-D3 12Seibert, Taylor2 194.40 q
OTS-D3 12Sullivan, Abie3 189.50 q
EGR-D3 10Colombo, Maria4 189.00 q
TRENT-MI 12Plough, Samantha5 173.95 q
OTS-D3 11Reed, Kennedi6 171.30 q
EGR-D3 10Buck, Addi7 171.20 q
HOLCH-D3 12Plockmeyer, Lauren8 157.10 q
CHEL-D3 12Dosey, Amanda9 156.65 q
HAM-D3 10Hager, Anevay10 156.10 q
SOHV 9Hoag, Clara11 155.90 q
HAS-D3 10Viaches, Alicia R12 152.40 q
ALL-D3 12Cook, Sami L13 149.00 q
GIHS-MI 10Molnar, Kaitlyn14 147.45 q
BHCK-D3 12Weissman, Sarah15 146.00 q
GRCH-D3 SRGrix, Naomi16 145.35 q
BHM-D3 11Morgan, Grace17 144.60 q
GVCC-D3 12Weeda, Hope18 141.55 q
CHEL-D3 9Gorby, Tallulah19 139.60 q
STJN-MI 12Smith, Ashlee20 138.90 q
HAS-D3 10Mccloskey, Kate L21 137.45 q
DCD-D3 10Vartanian, Madeline22 135.70 q
MARY-D3 SRSmith - 12, Kaylee23 134.40 q
COR-MI 10Kirkey, Emma24 132.75 q
MILAN-D3 11Smith, Nadia25 131.55
HUC-D3 SRSterken, Ella26 131.45
GIHS-MI 11Lauth, Abigail27 131.15
MILAN-D3 11Huelke, Emily28 129.30
HOLCH-D3 11VanVliet, Olivia29 128.15
DCD-D3 11Rosenberg, Dylan30 127.75
MARY-D3 SRSantiago - 12, Mara31 127.10
HAM-D3 09Winklepleck, Layla32 125.45
BCJG-MI 11Cataline, Cayla A33 122.25
GIHS-MI 11Hovis, Evelina34 115.30
TRENT-MI 12Berger, Ava35 110.10

 
#5  Girls 1 mtr Diving

D3 State: 494.80 2018$ Mackenzie Crawford
All State: 509.50 2016# Camryn McPherson

Yr Name         TeamSemis Score

Semi-Finals
EGR-D3 10Jendritz, Ava1 308.60 q
EGR-D3 10Colombo, Maria2 295.55 q
OTS-D3 12Sullivan, Abie3 288.70 q
PLAIN-D3 12Seibert, Taylor4 285.60 q
TRENT-MI 12Plough, Samantha5 275.45 q
EGR-D3 10Buck, Addi6 272.85 q
OTS-D3 11Reed, Kennedi7 254.55 q
GIHS-MI 10Molnar, Kaitlyn8 239.55 q
HAM-D3 10Hager, Anevay9 238.75
HOLCH-D3 12Plockmeyer, Lauren10 236.60
SOHV 9Hoag, Clara11 236.10

BHCK-D3 12Weissman, Sarah12 223.50
CHEL-D3 12Dosey, Amanda13 221.80
CHEL-D3 9Gorby, Tallulah14 217.75
ALL-D3 12Cook, Sami L15 215.90
GVCC-D3 12Weeda, Hope16 213.95
HAS-D3 10Viaches, Alicia R17 213.80
GRCH-D3 SRGrix, Naomi18 212.40
STJN-MI 12Smith, Ashlee19 207.90
BHM-D3 11Morgan, Grace20 207.40

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 5

1. East Grand Rapids 190
2. Bloomϐield Hills Marian 82
3. Cranbrook Kingswood 59.5
4. Holland Christian 52
5. Tecumseh High School 47
5. John Glenn Swimmming & Diving 47
7. Otsego 41
8. Trenton High School 37
9. Milan High School 35
9. Plainwell High School 35

11. Allegan High School 28
12. Detroit Country Day School 27
13. Standish-Sterling Central 26
14. Grosse Ile High School Swim 23
15. Chelsea High School 20
16. Eaton Rapids High School 18
16. Pontiac Notre Dame Prep Girls 18
18. Williamston High School 17
19. Grand Rapids Catholic Central 15
19. St Johns Highschool 15
21. Dundee 14
22. Flat Rock High School 13
23. Ionia High School 12
23. Spring Lake High School 12
25. Hamilton HS Girls 11
26. Grand Rapids Christian High 10.5
27. Powers Catholic High School 8
28. South Haven Women's Swimming 5
29. Owosso High School 4
30. Bishop Foley High School 3
31. Grosse Pointe Liggett 2
31. Grandville Calvin Christian HS 2
33. Unity Christian 1
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